3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTET L sl KL L
NUMBER B | ECR-18-016008 100cT2018 | JAH | TE

C ECR-23-167941 0IMAR2023 | JWC | ROY
21503141 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150314-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2150314-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150314-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150314-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TVPE - -] - 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
VTRE T2 79 o T 1707 - R 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
N - | T ] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL Rt to (@ N B R R 2179580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
RN 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
R 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S A N O N B ?ﬁ;éii; EETéEGMEOEgEEEEW ﬂg
RN - ,

TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE T 50T650-2TeUIDE PN HOLDDOWN B0
WIRE STRIPLENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF|RET 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 3.40-510 mm [.134-.201 IN] 7 | 1 | 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

TERMINAL 114-3118 - - RN 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

APPUCAHON ) ) ) -l 22|22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10

SPECIFICATION R 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

TERMINALS APPLIED -l 20222 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
E}g&yg% EE&Tm?éL EWEQMQ% TE TERMINAL I I e R R EVIIEG SHCS  LOW HEAD. RofS. WA X 20 5
T AT AT -] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- -2 -2 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 3 3] 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

-l 22 2] 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56 |
-l 22 2] 2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 202022 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
2. 50mm? 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 8.5 - 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
1. 50mm? | 62+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 9.9 3\ - | | 1 | 1 1-1976055-7 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
1.00mm? 1.524/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 10.9 - 2 1] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L] - -] -] 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl RN 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N N e (2180287 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.

-l 22 2] 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31

zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. -l 22 2] 2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N I AP R I 5106391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 77

/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ 2|22 2| 1°2168083-5 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, HoHS, M4 X 30 2o

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE RN 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T T 5108751 SLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN >3

Zﬁl THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH 212122 £-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22

ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH I T 18032974 DRAG 20

FEED TSSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. |22 22| 1901256-6 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8

$WARNTNG - 4] 4| 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N I IR R (7553601 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 3

DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T 0h AT nian Sian E
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R - - ’ ol

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N- T T T 6904955 PLATE. TRONT SHEAR 9

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T 2121 |1 2-1803000-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8

N -] 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG ]

s - - S

-] 3-240641-5 SPACER 5

RN 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N T 2121 |1 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3

-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N Tl 21211 ] 456408-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

T2 71 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T T R B R R e o TTFEBZ0T3 — TE Commectiors
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?\Q—?:EEI\NAWZFEBZOW?} % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12FEB2013 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e e Jecan bod e
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 [C=2150314 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| FEED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

— 15.7%£0.5

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

\
O

((N=(
e
& @

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

AT on DWFS.O.WMSONHFEBZOB (5) TE Connectivity

e 12FEB2013 5 Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE K.J. STAKEM

DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 12FEB20713 | namE
ATLANTIC VERSTON m ki Ocean End Feed
0 PLC +-
A0mm STROKE il ]
i: APPLICATION SPEC

A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE ) PLe App‘iCO%Of
WECHANICAL A Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti : )
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : I
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150314
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop D OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150314-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150314-? C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150314-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
iffgg) S SISEWWO} T;PE -] 21190829 CAM. SNATIL  INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL 4‘57 22 [‘18OJ F -] 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
: : s\ - L] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL R asas o (@ R 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-0 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT. REG M8 197
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR. BHSC  RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE - l l ggfgggg EEBE Em:gtgggm Hi
~ = - - ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “RETRET 594970 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 6 4
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 3.40-5.10 mm [.134-.201 IN] T RIS "EED CAM. ALR TEED 50
XEEMM%MN e T 21680838 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 144
SPECTIFICATION - -] ] 2119653-2 FEED CAM. POST FEED 142
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED B 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ b 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
61604480 61604487 61604485 -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
6-160448- 1 6-160448-3 6-160448-6 -1 2|7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-] 21197401 TAG TDENTIFICATION 67
- 272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
- 272 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT |27 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E irgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 538
2 50mm? 1 80+/-0. 05 [ 071+/- 0071 8 5 - 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M4 X 8 57
. 50mm? 1.62+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 9.9 -l 2|7 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
. 00mm? 1 .52+4/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 10.9 - 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
mn -] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
L] -0 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
3N - | 1] ] 1-1976055-7 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ] 7 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] ] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FLED 48
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTIQN SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ | | 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
' - 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 331 &
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. - 272 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP . RoHS M4 X 20 3]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 — o2 51680832 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
/O CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I 240639 " SIRIPPER (MACHINING) e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 212 1 -2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 05
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 7503713 SLATE STRIP GUIDE >
Zﬁl THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH -1 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH 1T 000081 -3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 0D
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. T 0004 TG 50
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION.
- 2|72 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6. ggéﬁagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 17573601 SPACER . HOLD-DOWN 3
’ | N - T 240833-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
- -] - - - 10
N -] 690495-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
s WARNING N ] 2-1803000-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
- 1-2217206-3 BLADE  SLUG
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : L] : : : g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T e TR ey -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I 2380117 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER J
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T 21195823 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 456408-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION ol
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 11TFEB2013 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON : TE COHHGCJHVW)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-J.STAKEMQFEBZOB ) TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12FEB2013 | naME
PACTIFLIC VERSITON " e Jeeon fod fecd
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) AGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150314 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



34.871x£0.05

‘/‘
—

— 15.7£0.5

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TONS

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED Zﬁl

66

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPE

MECHANTCAL

=z
\\\\\J,lliaﬁ
%l
\wﬂeé
22
527

C (jb ‘Cj Y

reeD SPRING

SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

T T o 1
| RO WILSON

IFEB20T3

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(At lantic version shown on Sheets |

ON
4 oof 4

of 4 & 2 of 4)

AITR FEED

AAAAAA

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

THERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD
T.L.ELBIN

PPPPPPPPPPP

CHK [
K.J.STAKEM

2FEB2013

C:)inZé; TE Connectivity

(G

[ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
£

Ocean End Feed

12FEB2013 |nav

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{::::2}2 PLC
3 pPLC
AL

\\\\\\

Applicator
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING N
Al 00779 [C=2150314 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



